Compact Fieldbus
Power Hub,
Host System Connector
PROCESS AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is ap-
plicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Indus-
try, published by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband

Set of 2 connector covers for Ex ic hazardous area
applications.Note: This accessory is mandatory only
when using the version with type code extension ".R" in
Ex ic hazardous area applications.
ACC-MB-HSK Grounding rail and 4 cable clamps used to simplify
shield connection on the trunk cable.
Designation Description
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.010 Cable FBM 221, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.020 Cable FBM 221, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.030 Cable FBM 221, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.050 Cable FBM 221, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.150 Cable FBM 221, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.200 Cable FBM 221, length 20 m
27
 20
14
-10
Compact Fieldbus Power Hub,Host System Connector
Appendix
Honeywell C300 FF-Host System Cables
Further configurations are possible upon request. Please contact Pepperl+Fuchs.
5.4 Electromagnetic Compatibility Verification in Accordance with EC
Council Legislation Directive 2004/108/EC
Compatibility in Accordance with EN 61326-1 and NAMUR NE 21
Recommendation
The electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)  requirements, applicable for electrical equipment for
measurement, control, and laboratory use in general are anchored in the international standard
EN 61326. 3 different performance criteria are distinguished in this standard:
A class A device operates as intended during the test. This device can withstand the immunity
tests without any noticeable performance degradations within the specification limits of the
manufacturer.
A class B device operates as intended after the test. The device shows temporary degradation
or loss of function of performance during the test but self-recovers from that state when the
exposures are ceased.
A class C device has loss of function. The device may need manual restoration. During the test
a temporary loss of function is allowed, as long as an operator can restore the device back to
operation.
The requirements of the association for standard and control and regulations of the German
chemical industries, defined in the NE 21 recommendation, are partly higher compared to the
test levels and failure criteria defined in EN 61326-1. For the product qualification, the failure
criteria and test levels selected always represent the worst case conditions.
EN 61000-4, as a generic standard, defines the test setups for the specific required test for
EN 61326-1 and NE 21.
See declaration of conformity for standards and editions applied.
Conducted EMC Tests
Immunity
Designation Description
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.010 Cable C300 FF-host, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.020 Cable C300 FF-host, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.030 Cable C300 FF-host, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.050 Cable C300 FF-host, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.150 Cable C300 FF-host, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.200 Cable C300 FF-host, length 20 m
Standard Type
Test
Level Category
EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge, direct contact 6 kV A